General Description
The MAX5865 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested circuit board that contains all the components
necessary to evaluate the performance of the MAX5865
40Msps analog front end. The MAX5865 integrates a
dual-channel analog-to-digital converter (ADC), a dual-
channel digital-to-analog converter (DAC), and a 1.024V
internal voltage reference. The EV kit board accepts

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX5865EVKIT 0°C to +70°C 48 Thin QFN-EP*
*EP = Exposed pad.Windows is a registered trademark of Microsoft Corp.
Component Suppliers
SUPPLIER PHONE FAX WEBSITE
AVX 843-946-0238 843-626-3123 www.avxcorp.com
Kemet 864-963-6300 864-963-6322 www.kemet.com
Murata 770-436-1300 770-436-3030 www.murata.com
Pericom 800-435-2336 408-435-1100 www.pericom.com
Taiyo Yuden 800-348-2496 847-925-0899 www.t-yuden.com
TDK 847-803-6100 847-390-4405 www.component.tdk.com
Texas Instruments 972-644-5580 214-480-7800 www.ti.com
Note: Please indicate that you are using the MAX5865 when contacting these component suppliers.
Part Selection Table
PART MAXIMUM SAMPLING SPEED (Msps)
MAX5863ETM 7.5
MAX5864ETM 22
MAX5865ETM 40
MAX5865 EV Kit Software Files
 PROGRAM  DESCRIPTION
 INSTALL.EXE  Installs the EV kit software
 MAX5865.EXE  Application program
 HELPFILE.HTM  MAX5865 EV kit Help file
 PORT95NT.EXE  SST's freeware DLPortIO driver
 IMAGE 1.GIF  Interface figure
 UNINST.INI  Uninstalls the EV kit software